TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EndoTex Interventional Systems, Inc.		05/23/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Cupertino Corp.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76167140	ENDOTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: michelle@nrslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne A. Sivertson

Address Line 1: Suite 401, Broadway Place East
Address Line 2: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55913/335/101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wayne A. Sivertson
Signature:	/WAS316/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0546

900086819

Date:	09/13/2007			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=ENDOTEX - Cert of Amendment#page1.tif				
source=ENDOTEX - Cert of Amendment#page2.tif				
pourse=ENDOTEY Cort of Amendment#page2 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0547

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENDOTEX INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENDOTEX INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CUPERTINO CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2737939 8100 070746859



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5791337

DATE: 06-26-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0548

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:19 PM 06/25/2007 LED 02:45 PM 06/25/2007

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

EndoTex Interventional Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted in a written consent signed by all of the directors a resolution containing a proposed amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, declaring such amendment advisable and proposing that the sole stockholder adopt such amendment in a written consent signed by the sole stockholder. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

That the First Section of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Boston Scientific Cupertino Corp."

SECOND:

That thereafter, in lieu of a meeting of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder signed a written consent adopting such amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed and acknowledged in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by an authorized officer on May 23, 2007.

ENDOTEX INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Lawrence J. Knopf

Assistant Secretary

l:/corplgl/mins/mins/EndoTex Interv/Cert Amdmt Cert of Incorp

TRADEMARK REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0549

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ENDOTEX INTERVENTIONAL SYSTEMS, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CUPERTINO CORP.", ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CUPERTINO CORP.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

2737939 8321 070746859

RECORDED: 09/13/2007



Darriet Smith Hindron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5791339

DATE: 06-26-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0550